## 505238718 12/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5285488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM R. BAILEY	12/13/2018
WILLIAM P DEMPSEY	12/13/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASPHALTICA, INC	
Street Address:	4948 RURAL ROAD SW	
City:	TUMWATER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98512	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10030338

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-269-6206

Email: bill.bailey@wrbailey.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM R BAILEY
Address Line 1: 4948 RURAL ROAD SW

Address Line 4: TUMWATER, WASHINGTON 98512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/williambailey/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/14/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment to Asphaltica#page1.tif

PATENT 505238718 REEL: 047788 FRAME: 0755

Thursday, December 13, 2018

To whom it may concern:

This document will confirm and attest that William R. Bailey and William P. Dempsey do confer and assign patent # 10.030,338 – 'Compositions and methods for pelletized recycled asphalt shingles' to Asphaltica, LLC. A Washington Corporation on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018.

William P. Dempsey

Inventor - manager

X

William R. Bailey Inventor - manager

> PATENT REEL: 047788 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 12/14/2018**